# CH \$115.00 48193

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ivantis, Inc.		12/22/2022	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcon Inc.
Street Address:	Rue Louis-d'Affry 6
City:	Fribourg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1701
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4819312	IVANTIS
Registration Number:	4035291	IVANTIS
Registration Number:	4035290	HYDRUS
Registration Number:	5841391	TRI-MODAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm.services@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hart

Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Hart
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Ivantis US assignment final\_Executed#page1.tif source=Ivantis US assignment final\_Executed#page2.tif source=Ivantis US assignment final\_Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of June 12, 2022 by and between Ivantis, Inc.

a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware, United States of America with offices at 6201

South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, United States of America ("Assignor"), and Alcon Inc.,

a corporation incorporated in the Canton of Fribourg, Switzerland, with offices at Rue Louis-

d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on

Schedule A hereto and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of

the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

and any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the

United States of America, individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide

regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business represented and symbolized by the

aforementioned marks; and the right to bring suit and collect for infringements and other violations

thereof

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar (US \$1.00), and other legally sufficient

and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors

and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business associated with Assignor's use of the Trademarks, and to all income,

royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable in connection therewith.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

IVANTIS, INC. ALCON INC.

Date: December 2022 Date: December 2022 Signature: Signature Signature

Name: Christine Bohmann Name: Lisa Hart

Position: Authorized Signatory Position: Authorized Signatory

Signature: C. A Cuille

Name: Christine Bohmann
Position: Authorized Signatory

## Schedule A

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
IVANTIS	86338795	4819312	10
IVANTIS	77397271	4035291	10
HYDRUS	77397150	4035290	10
TRI-MODAL	88097242	5841391	10

**RECORDED: 01/12/2023**